
ATVA Extreme Dirt Track Series 

Round 8 - Paducah International Raceway 

10/07/2006 

Overall Race Results 

01 - Pro 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 3 1 

2 12 HON Keith Little Russellville, AL 1 2 

3 13 HON Frank Batista Riverdale, CA 7 3 

4 809 YAM Trent W. Powell Benton, KY 5 4 

5 206 SUZ Chris Fristoe Hickory, KY 2 5 

6 67 HON Daryl Rath Hutchinson, MN 4 6 

7 143 YAM Danny Mcgraw Hale, MO 6 7 

8 112 YAM Adam Anderson Trenton, MO 8 8 

9 47 HON Zac Willett Henderson, KY 5 9 

10 038 HON Michael P. Coburn Garretson, SD 2 10 

11 00 YAM Richard A. Schoeberl Colton, SD 4 11 

12 426 HON Kelsey Stamm Archbold, OH 8 12 

13 321 SUZ Chad Winfrey Liberty, MO 7 13 

14 27 YAM Brad Riley High Point, NC 3 14 

15 4 HON Timothy Farr Massillon, OH 1 15 

16 43 HON Scott Morris Reidsville, NC 6 16 

02 - Pro Am Unlimited 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 81 KTM Chris L. Gary Horse Branch, KY 3 1 

2 67 HON Daryl C. Rath Hutchinson, MN 1 2 

3 31 HON William J. Scalisi Clay, NY 1 3 

4 33 YAM Kendall Webb Branson, MO 2 4 

5 93 HON Brandon Shipman Henley, MO 3 5 

6 55 YAM Walter Whitehead Greenbrier, TN 2 6 

7 321 SUZ Chad Winfrey Liberty, MO 4 7 

8 21 HON Kristopher Bures Blairsville, PA 5 8 

9 426 HON Shawn Stamm Archbold, OH 7 9 

10 191 YAM Chris Mezo Herrin, IL 6 10 

11 311 HON Fred S. Easman Scottsdale, AZ 6 11 



12 9 YAM Rusty Tanner Puxico, MO 4 12 

13 83 YAM Dillon W. Cain Kentwood, LA 5 13 

03 - Pro Am Production 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 1 1 

2 12 HON Keith Little Russellville, AL 2 2 

3 13 HON Frank Batista Riverdale, CA 3 3 

4 27 YAM Brad Riley High Point, NC 2 4 

5 15 YAM Eli R. Bieschke Harrison, AR 1 5 

6 43 HON Scott Morris Reidsville, NC 4 6 

7 47 HON Zac Willett Henderson, KY 3 7 

8 56 HON Stephen Loxley Morganfield, KY 5 8 

9 238 HON 
Cody T. 
Kuhlenschmidt 

Marion, KY 5 9 

10 3 HON Brandon H. Hill Cana, VA 8 10 

11 224 HON Brian Foltz Caledonia, OH 4 11 

12 42 HON Gray Parker Humboldt, TN 6 12 

13 20 YAM Jarrett M. Hall Columbia, MO 7 13 

14 441 YAM Justin Fielder Lexington, TN 7 14 

15 426 HON Kelsey Stamm Archbold, OH 6 15 

04 - 265 A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 338 HON Brandon H. Hill Cana, VA 1 1 

2 199 HON Joshua D. Carter Greenbrier, AR 3 2 

3 238 HON 
Cody T. 
Kuhlenschmidt 

Marion, KY 2 3 

4 237 SUZ David Henson St. Louis, MO 3 4 

5 20 YAM Jarrett M. Hall Columbia, MO 1 5 

6 50 HON Brian J. Jones Kuttawa, KY 2 6 

7 45 HON Scott Zollars Canton, OH 4 7 

8 2 YAM Zack Greer Dongola, IL 5 8 

9 281 HON Matt S. Ballew Mayfield, KY 4 9 

DNS 128 HON Josh Wren Blytheville, AR 5 DNS 

05 - 265 B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 



1 76 YAM Ken Macgregor Bloomingburg, NY 6 1 

2 9 SUZ Cameron Mizell Edenton, NC 2 2 

3 47 KAW Parker Dean Corfu, NY 1 3 

4 8 HON Perry Marner Odon, IN 4 4 

5 31 YAM Terry Ellis Fenton, MO 3 5 

6 515 HON Joshua Croley Benton, KY 5 6 

06 - 265 C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 86 YAM Justin Loggins Marshall, AR 1 1 

2 06 HON Justin Lawson Fuquay Varina, NC 2 2 

3 8 HON Casey Mckibben Avon Park, FL 1 3 

4 515 HON Brad Scillian Benton, KY 3 4 

5 37 YAM Spencer Sanford Mayfield, KY 3 5 

6 62 HON Jonathan R. Bowman Pinebluff, NC 2 6 

7 77 HON Phillip Flourney Kevil, KY 4 7 

8 99 HON Brock Rustin Eddyville, KY 4 8 

9 66 YAM Michael A. Flint Mayfield, KY 5 9 

10 111 HON Calvin Cartsinger Arlington, KY DNS 

07 - Open A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 61 YAM Jeff Hillian Beebe, AR 1 1 

2 97 YAM Jerry Partee Bryan, OH 2 2 

3 22 HON Trent Rustin Eddyville, KY 4 3 

4 83 YAM Dillon W. Cain Kentwood, LA 3 4 

5 219 UNK John Carlton 
Maryland Heights, 
MO 

5 5 

6 14 YAM Damon Brown Havana, IL 6 6 

08 - Open B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 55 YAM Brant Corlew Portland, TN 1 1 

2 80 YAM Jesse R. Davis Old Hickory, TN 3 2 

3 18 UNK Matthew Jones Jessup, PA 6 3 

4 35 KAW Don Higbee Mindoro, WI 5 4 

5 47 KAW Parker Dean Corfu, NY 7 5 

6 11 HON James Hommes Ashtabula, OH 4 6 



DNS 036 YAM Wayne Pierret Garretson, SD 2 DNS 

09 - Open C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 8 HON Casey Mckibben Avon Park, FL 1 1 

2 816 HON Jake T. King Archbold, OH 2 2 

3 96 YAM Martin A. Gray Harrison, AR 4 3 

4 6 HON Edward J. Howie Sparrowbush, NY 3 4 

10 - 4 - Stroke A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 49 HON Craig Kern Vandalia, IL 2 1 

2 93 HON Brandon Shipman Henley, MO 1 2 

3 33 YAM Kendall Webb Branson, MO 3 3 

4 516 YAM Brandon Sullenger Clinton, KY 1 4 

5 21 HON Kristopher Bures Blairsville, PA 4 5 

6 39 HON Ryon L. Partee Bryan, OH 2 6 

7 237 SUZ David Henson St. Louis, MO 4 7 

8 20 YAM Jarrett M. Hall Columbia, MO 6 8 

9 50 HON Brian J. Jones Kuttawa, KY 5 9 

10 87 YAM Jeffrey Roberts Bevier, MO 3 10 

11 223 HON Rayn Kaufhan Table Grove, IL 6 11 

12 122 HON Hunter R. Haswell Olive Branch, MS 7 12 

13 78 YAM Steven Courtois Festus, MO 5 13 

11 - 4 Stroke B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 3 HON Jesse G. Rutherford Mount Vernon, OH 1 1 

2 31 YAM Terry Ellis Fenton, MO 2 2 

3 168 YAM Justin Birt West Liberty, OH 3 3 

4 44 HON Lonnie Eby Wauseon, OH 4 4 

5 47 KAW Parker Dean Corfu, NY 8 5 

6 777 YAM Jeffrey Lorberg Cape Girardeau, MO 6 6 

7 144 HON Justin Mcneely Jackson, MO 5 7 

8 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 7 8 

12 - 4 Stroke C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 86 YAM Justin Loggins Marshall, AR 1 1 



2 121 YAM Shaun Flint Mayfield, KY 1 2 

3 224 YAM Dan Wesmolan Marion, KY 4 3 

4 256 HON Tony Nofziger Lyons, OH 2 4 

5 2 YAM Shawn Robertson Berryville, AR 5 5 

6 6 HON Edward J. Howie Sparrowbush, NY 2 6 

7 143 YAM Jonathan Millikan Marion, KY 3 7 

8 75 HON Vinnie Esposito New Derry, PA 6 8 

9 122 HON Aston D. Haswell Olive Branch, MS 6 9 

10 179 HON Justin Williams Marion, KY 7 10 

11 515 HON Brad Scillian Benton, KY 5 11 

12 13 HON Anthony Velez Surprise, AZ 3 12 

13 99 HON Brock Rustin Eddyville, KY 7 13 

14 7 SUZ Bobby Davidson Hickory, KY 4 14 

13 - Production A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 15 YAM Eli R. Bieschke Harrison, AR 1 1 

2 31 HON William J. Scalisi Clay, NY 2 2 

3 16 HON Jason Oaks Sioux Falls, SD 4 3 

4 49 HON Craig Kern Vandalia, IL 3 4 

5 224 HON Brian Foltz Caledonia, OH 2 5 

6 199 HON Joshua D. Carter Greenbrier, AR 3 6 

7 21 HON Kristopher Bures Blairsville, PA 1 7 

8 516 HON Brandon Sullenger Clinton, KY 4 8 

9 191 YAM Chris Mezo Herrin, IL 6 9 

10 83 YAM Dillon W. Cain Kentwood, LA 5 10 

11 219 UNK John Carlton 
Maryland Heights, 
MO 

5 11 

14 - Production B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 8 HON Perry Harner Odon, IN 3 1 

2 168 YAM Justin Birt West Liberty, OH 2 2 

3 9 SUZ Cameron Mizell Edenton, NC 5 3 

4 13 SUZ Ralph E. Missell Scottsville, NY 2 4 

5 144 HON Justin Mcneely Jackson, MO 1 5 

6 99 SUZ Paula Shank New Florence, PA 4 6 



7 208 HON Aaron Smith Benton, KY 3 7 

8 3 HON Jesse G. Rutherford Mount Vernon, OH 1 8 

9 777 YAM Jeffrey Lorberg Cape Girardeau, MO 4 9 

15 - Production C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 8 HON Casey Mckibben Avon Park, FL 1 1 

2 179 HON Justin Williams Marion, KY 2 2 

3 121 YAM Shaun Flint Mayfield, KY 3 3 

4 224 YAM Dan Wesmolan Marion, KY 1 4 

5 2 YAM Shawn Robertson Berryville, AR 4 5 

6 122 HON Aston D. Haswell Olive Branch, MS 3 6 

7 143 YAM Jonathan Millikan Marion, KY 4 7 

8 54 YAM Michael Turner Cedar Hill, TN 5 8 

9 13 HON Anthony Velez Surprise, AZ 2 9 

10 7 SUZ Bobby Davidson Hickory, KY 6 10 

11 57 YAM Jason Barnhill Paducah, KY 6 11 

12 18 HON Jayme Medlin Caruthersville, MO 7 12 

13 75 HON Vinnie Esposito New Derry, PA 5 13 

DNS 41 SUZ Michael Sherrill Berryville, AR 7 DNS 

DNS 43 SUZ Jon Heathcock Green Forest, AR 8 DNS 

16 - 16-24 yrs 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 39 HON Ryon L. Partee Bryan, OH 7 1 

2 23 HON Michael Blanchard Burlington, NC 1 2 

3 06 HON Justin Lawson Fuquay Varina, NC 4 3 

4 76 YAM Ken Macgregor Bloomingburg, NY 2 4 

5 9 YAM Rusty Tanner Puxico, MO 3 5 

6 256 HON Tony Nofziger Lyons, OH 5 6 

7 2 YAM Zack Greer Dongola, IL 6 7 

DNS 128 HON Josh Wren Blytheville, AR 8 DNS 

17 - Plus 25 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 16 HON Jason Oaks Sioux Falls, SD 2 1 

2 33 YAM Ken Marcou Millston, WI 1 2 

3 441 YAM Justin Fielder Lexington, TN 4 3 



4 42 HON Gray Parker Humboldt, TN 3 4 

5 55 YAM Walter Whitehead Greenbrier, TN 1 5 

6 22 HON Trent Rustin Eddyville, KY 4 6 

7 80 YAM Jesse R. Davis Old Hickory, TN 3 7 

8 219 UNK John Carlton 
Maryland Heights, 
MO 

2 8 

9 14 YAM Damon Brown Havana, IL 5 9 

18 - Veteran 30+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 33 YAM Ken Marcou Millston, WI 7 1 

2 45 HON Scott Zollars Canton, OH 6 2 

3 79 SUZ Terry Pope Archdale, NC 5 3 

4 28 HON Donnie Allgood Madison Heights, VA 1 4 

5 87 YAM Jeffrey Roberts Bevier, MO 3 5 

6 97 YAM Jerry Partee Bryan, OH 4 6 

7 223 HON Rayn Kaufhan Table Grove, IL 2 7 

8 036 YAM Wayne Pierret Garretson, SD 8 8 

19 - Senior 40+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 61 YAM Jeff Hillian Beebe, AR 3 1 

2 33 YAM Ken Marcou Millston, WI 1 2 

3 28 HON Donnie Allgood Madison Heights, VA 2 3 

4 108 HON Terry Cain Tonkawa, OK 4 4 

5 4 HON Don W. Johanning Moberly, MO 6 5 

6 59 KAW Johnny Deaton Beebe, AR 5 6 

20 - Women's 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 48 HON Bailey Williams Chillicothe, MO 2 1 

2 99 SUZ Paula Shank New Florence, PA 3 2 

3 5 SUZ Bethany Clayton Sikeston, MO 1 3 

4 12 YAM Donna Jetter Sparta, TN 5 4 

5 15 YAM Thelma Bowman Cookeville, TN 4 5 

24 - Youth Production 
(13-15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 



1 55 YAM Travis Klinghagen Tea, SD 1 1 

2 3 HON 
Jeffrey A. 
Cunningham 

China Grove, NC 1 2 

3 192 HON Josh Anderson Chillicothe, MO 3 3 

4 41 YAM Kurt Tweedy Branson, MO 4 4 

5 12 HON Tyler S. Corriher China Grove, NC 3 5 

6 122 HON Lexi Wren Columbia, MO 2 6 

7 4 YAM Darion N. Keister Harrison, AR 4 7 

8 118 HON Zane Spear Greenbrier, AR 5 8 

9 041 HON Cody Martin Paducah, KY 6 9 

10 18 YAM Christian Lindsey Kevil, KY 5 10 

DNS 7 YAM Wyatt Gann Branson, MO 2 DNS 

25 - 90 Production Sr 
(12-15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 00 UNK Kacee C. Frazier Owasso, OK 1 1 

2 221v BOM Ryan Vowell Paducah, KY 2 2 

26 - 90 Production Jr (8-
11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 2 HON Landon Williams Judsonia, AR 1 1 

2 24 PLS Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 2 2 

3 96 KAS Daniel K. Bennett Winterville, NC 2 3 

4 87 KAS Colin T. Roberts Bevier, MO 1 4 

5 222 UNK Fairon N. Beyers Ft Gibson, OK 3 5 

6 02 SUZ Dylan T. Riley Fredonia, KY 3 6 

7 4 HON Cale Johanning Moberly, MO 5 7 

8 43 HON Hunter Davis Branson, MO 5 8 

9 14 UNK Kyler Seabaueh Sikeston, MO 4 9 

10 00 KAW Jacob Schoeberl Colton, SD 6 10 

11 55 OTH Bryan Clayton Sikeston, MO 4 11 

27 - 90cc Modified (9-
15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 131 OTH Mathew D. Carter Greenbrier, AR 1 1 



2 54 UNK Tyler Skipper Ravenna, OH 3 2 

3 5 HON Seth Gann Branson, MO 2 3 

4 2 HON Landon Williams Judsonia, AR 6 4 

5 48 UNK Dakota J. Akers Omaha, AR 5 5 

6 77 SUZ Lake Kuba Charlotte, MI 4 6 

7 52 HON Jj Birt West Liberty, OH 7 7 

28 - 70cc Shifter (6-11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 77 SUZ Lake Kuba Charlotte, MI 1 1 

2 4 COB Garret Keister Harrison, AR 2 2 

3 13 COB Grant Walker Forsyth, MO 3 3 

29 - 70cc Production (6-
11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 96 UNK Johnathan O'donnell Scottsville, NY 1 1 

2 18 DRR Bobby Bessire Lavergne, TN 2 2 

30 - 50cc Production (6-
8) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 5 COB Nick C. Schriner Harrison, AR 1 1 

2 98 UNK Cody M. Fingland Rochester, NY 2 2 

31 - 50cc Stock Limited 
(4-6) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State Heat Main 

1 5 DRR Nick C. Schriner Harrison, AR 1 1 

2 04 DRR Bryar M. Riley Fredonia, KY 1 2 

3 49 DRR Keegan L. Adamson Rockport, IN 2 3 

4 3 DRR Will Harness Beeebe, AR 3 4 

5 437 UNK Sterling Davis Branson, MO 4 5 

6 18 UNK Caleb Woods Tulsa, OK 5 6 

7 222 ETN Bradee Beyers Ft Gibson, OK 3 7 

8 20 DRR Stephanie Higbee Mindoro, WI 4 8 

9 67 UNK Tucker Rath Hutchinson, MN 2 9 


